Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Unallocated Equipment
Question: 250
Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 31 December 2014

1. Please detail how much electrical equipment, phones and computers the department/agency has in storage or unallocated to staff

2. Please detail the purchase, storage and ongoing costs associated with equipment, phones and computers in storage or unallocated.

Answer

1. See table below:

Device Type Device numbers
iPad 14

Laptop (see note 1) 176

RSA token (hard) 49

Mobile phone 30

Computers (see note 1) 240

2. See table below:

Device type Purchase cost Storage cost Ongoing cost iPad $720 - $884 N/A $0
Laptop $1140 - $1800 $0 - $19 $0
RSA token (hard) | $55 N/A $0
Mobile phone $90 - $1008 N/A $0
Computer $680-$1482 $0 - $19 $0

Notes
1. There are a larger than normal number of laptops and computers currently unallocated as a result of the current asset refresh program, with both new devices to be issued and old devices to be disposed.

